

H

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6871-6872/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2010 in SA No.492/2010,CA No.1262/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABAN SHANKAR GITE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA MARUTI SHINDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER